

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P. No. 3101 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	01.12.2025	<p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Despite lapse of three years no counter has been filed in the present Writ Petition.</p> <p>List the matter after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent is directed to act upon the letter addressed by the District Collector, East Godavari District, dated 09.11.2018, within a period of three (3) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>TRR,J</b></p> <p>Harin</p>	